
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

May    2008  -  April   2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      6.0
-      9.7
-      8.5

       4.6
       0.0
      15.1

 132,106
 840

 2,688

 129,701
 0

 3,200

 140,537
 930

 2,939

 123,978
 0

 2,780

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  274,872

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 135,634

 132,901

 144,406

 126,758

-      6.1

       4.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,413,602

 36,920

 59,705

 6,412,707
 895

 36,920
 0

 59,705
 0

-      6.9
     526.9

-      4.1
       0.0

-      6.9
       0.0

 12,826,545
 1,818

 77,484
 0

 119,867
 0

 13,780,286
 290

 80,777
 0

 128,734
 0

 6,413,838
 923

 40,564
 0

 60,162
 0

 6,414,761

 40,564

 60,162

 12,828,363

 77,484

 119,867

 13,780,576

 80,777

 128,734

-      6.9

-      4.1

-      6.9

 261,807  264,515 -      1.0
 6,728  6,649        1.2

 268,535  271,164 -      1.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,038
 1,299

 5,168
 854

-      2.5
      52.1

Non-Commercial:

 277,186 -      0.8

 6,337  6,022        5.2Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,731,149  8,783,545  18,175,783 -      3.6 17,514,694
 136,651  143,643  298,788 -      6.2 280,294Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,867,800  8,927,188  17,794,988  18,474,571 -      3.7

Total - Non-Commercial  4,141  4,180  8,321  9,640 -     13.7

 2,694
 5,627

 2,835
 6,805

-      5.0
-     17.3

 1,350
 2,830

 1,344
 2,797

Grand Total - Passengers  17,803,309  18,484,211 -      3.7 8,931,368 8,871,941

Total - Air Carrier  6,510,227  6,515,487  13,025,714  13,990,087 -      6.9

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,357,573  2,411,701  4,769,274  4,484,484        6.4

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,317,547
 0

 40,026

 2,368,784
 0

 42,917

 4,686,331
 0

 82,943

 4,395,207
 0

 89,277

       6.6
       0.0
-      7.1

Regional:
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 12
 0
 0

 4,510
 16
 0

 85
 0
 0

 2,053
 26
 0

 5
 0
 0

 3,505
 0
 0

 8
 0
 0

 1,004
 16
 0

-     85.4
-    100.0
-    100.0

     119.6
-     39.4
-    100.0

 12

 4,525

 85

 2,079

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 5

 3,505

 8

 1,020

-     85.5

     117.7

Grand Total - Cargo  4,538  2,164 3,510 1,028      109.7

 4,522  2,138 3,510 1,012Domestic
 16  26

     111.5
-     40.4 0 16

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




